
Boston University (17-12, 10-6 PL) -vs- Bucknell (15-12, 12-4 PL)
02/21/16 at Lewisburg, Pa. (Sojka Pavilion)

 
 

 
 
Boston University 59

 
Bucknell 80

 

Date: 02/21/16
Time: 12 p.m.
Attendance: 3044
Site: Lewisburg, Pa. (Sojka Pavilion)
Referees: Donnie Eppley, Jeff Clark, Kenneth Clark

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Boston University 27 32 59
Bucknell 36 44 80

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Papale, John * 37 4-9 3-7 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 11
3 Fanning, Eric * 26 2-9 0-3 3-3 1-3 4 3 1 4 1 0 7
5 Mbargorba, Blaise * 17 2-7 0-0 3-5 1-3 4 3 0 2 1 0 7
25 Foreman, Kyle * 32 3-10 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 4 4 2 1 6
1 Havener, Nick * 18 2-5 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 4 0 1 2 4 5
24 Chambers, Kamali 13 2-2 2-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 8
15 Mosely, Cheddi 29 1-8 1-7 3-5 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 6
41 Haines, Dylan 26 2-6 1-3 0-0 1-6 7 2 0 2 2 1 5
34 Johnson, Brandon 2 1-2 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-58 8-27 13-18 8-26 34 18 9 15 8 7 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-28   32.14 % 4-13   30.77 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 10-30   33.33 % 4-14   28.57 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 19-58   32.8 % 8-27   29.6 % 13-18   72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 3 1st-13:39

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Hass, Chris * 33 7-14 3-8 4-4 0-4 4 0 3 1 0 2 21
32 Frazier, Ryan * 29 6-11 4-7 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 16
50 Hoffman, Dom * 27 6-8 3-4 0-0 1-8 9 2 5 1 1 1 15
2 Brown, Stephen * 29 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-6 6 1 10 5 0 2 4
25 Banas, Matt * 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
20 Foulland, Nana 25 4-10 0-0 2-6 2-6 8 4 1 2 2 0 10
23 Thomas, Zach 9 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 6
0 MacLeay, D.J. 11 0-4 0-1 3-4 6-1 7 3 1 0 2 1 3
22 O'Reilly, Matt 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
1 Mackenzie, Kimbal 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 1 2
15 Jones, Nate 11 0-2 0-1 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Azzinaro, John 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Oberfeld, Ben 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-62 11-23 11-18 11-32 43 19 24 12 5 7 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-28   32.14 % 4-13   30.77 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 10-30   33.33 % 4-14   28.57 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 29-62   46.8 % 11-23   47.8 % 11-18   61.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 27 2nd-02:39



First Half Box Score
Boston University 27

Bucknell 36

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Papale, John 20 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 8
3 Fanning, Eric 13 0-5 0-3 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 2
5 Mbargorba, Blaise 8 1-2 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 2 0 1 1 0 4
25 Foreman, Kyle 18 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 3 0 0 2
1 Havener, Nick 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 1 2
24 Chambers, Kamali 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
15 Mosely, Cheddi 15 0-4 0-3 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
41 Haines, Dylan 15 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 2 0 5
34 Johnson, Brandon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 19-58 8-27 13-18 8-26 34 18 9 15 8 7 59
32.1 % 30.8 % 71.4 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Hass, Chris 17 3-6 1-4 2-2 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 1 9
32 Frazier, Ryan 16 3-7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
50 Hoffman, Dom 15 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-6 7 1 2 0 0 0 7
2 Brown, Stephen 14 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 0 4 2 0 0 2
25 Banas, Matt 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Foulland, Nana 12 1-4 0-0 2-6 2-1 3 1 0 1 1 0 4
23 Thomas, Zach 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
0 MacLeay, D.J. 7 0-2 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 1 0 0 2 1 3
22 O'Reilly, Matt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Mackenzie, Kimbal 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
15 Jones, Nate 4 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Azzinaro, John 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Oberfeld, Ben 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 29-62 11-23 11-18 11-32 43 19 24 12 5 7 80
42.9 % 30.0 % 56.3 %



Second Half Box Score
Boston University 32

Bucknell 44

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Papale, John 17 1-5 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
3 Fanning, Eric 13 2-4 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 3 1 0 5
5 Mbargorba, Blaise 9 1-5 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
25 Foreman, Kyle 14 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 2 1 4
1 Havener, Nick 11 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 2 3 3
24 Chambers, Kamali 9 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
15 Mosely, Cheddi 14 1-4 1-4 2-3 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5
41 Haines, Dylan 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
34 Johnson, Brandon 2 1-2 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 19-58 8-27 13-18 8-26 34 18 9 15 8 7 59
33.3 % 28.6 % 72.7 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Hass, Chris 16 4-8 2-4 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 12
32 Frazier, Ryan 13 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 9
50 Hoffman, Dom 12 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 1 1 1 8
2 Brown, Stephen 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 6 3 0 2 2
25 Banas, Matt 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Foulland, Nana 13 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 3 1 1 1 0 6
23 Thomas, Zach 6 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
0 MacLeay, D.J. 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 4-0 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
22 O'Reilly, Matt 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
1 Mackenzie, Kimbal 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
15 Jones, Nate 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Azzinaro, John 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Oberfeld, Ben 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 29-62 11-23 11-18 11-32 43 19 24 12 5 7 80
50.0 % 61.5 % 100.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Boston University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bucknell
GOOD JUMPER by HAVENER,NICK 19:39 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by FOREMAN,KYLE --

19:13 MISS 3PTR by HASS,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by HAVENER,NICK --
MISS LAYUP by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 18:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,DOM
18:48 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by HOFFMAN,DOM

FOUL  by FANNING,ERIC 18:19
TURNOVER  by FANNING,ERIC 18:19

18:04 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HOFFMAN,DOM
-- ASSIST  by HASS,CHRIS

17:54 FOUL  by BANAS,MATT
17:54 SUB IN by FOULLAND,NANA
17:54 SUB OUT by BANAS,MATT

GOOD 3PTR by PAPALE,JOHN 17:53 5-5
ASSIST  by FOREMAN,KYLE --

17:29 5-7 H 2 GOOD DUNK by FOULLAND,NANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOFFMAN,DOM

MISS 3PTR by FANNING,ERIC 17:05
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 17:01
SUB IN by HAINES,DYLAN 17:01
SUB OUT by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 17:01

16:44 MISS 3PTR by HASS,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by HOFFMAN,DOM

16:37 5-9 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HASS,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOFFMAN,DOM

MISS JUMPER by FOREMAN,KYLE 16:14
16:14 BLOCK  by FOULLAND,NANA

REBOUND OFF by HAINES,DYLAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HAINES,DYLAN(in the paint) 16:09 7-9 H 2

15:55 MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,DOM
REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,KYLE --
GOOD 3PTR by HAINES,DYLAN 15:43 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by FANNING,ERIC --
FOUL  by HAVENER,NICK 15:21

15:21 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:21 MISS FT by FOULLAND,NANA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:21 MISS FT by FOULLAND,NANA

REBOUND DEF by HAVENER,NICK --
SUB IN by MOSELY,CHEDDI 15:21
SUB OUT by FANNING,ERIC 15:21

15:21 SUB IN by THOMAS,ZACH
15:21 SUB IN by AZZINARO,JOHN
15:21 SUB IN by MACKENZIE,KIMBAL
15:21 SUB OUT by BROWN,STEPHEN
15:21 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,RYAN
15:21 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,DOM

MISS JUMPER by HAVENER,NICK 14:59
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by HAVENER,NICK 14:38
SUB IN by FANNING,ERIC 14:38
SUB OUT by HAVENER,NICK 14:38

14:26 10-11 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,ZACH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HASS,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by FOREMAN,KYLE(in the paint) 14:11 12-11 V 1
13:54 MISS JUMPER by FOULLAND,NANA



REBOUND DEF by HAINES,DYLAN --
MISS LAYUP by HAINES,DYLAN 13:40
REBOUND OFF by FANNING,ERIC --

13:39 FOUL  by FOULLAND,NANA
GOOD FT by FANNING,ERIC 13:39 13-11 V 2
GOOD FT by FANNING,ERIC 13:39 14-11 V 3

13:39 SUB IN by JONES,NATE
13:39 SUB OUT by HASS,CHRIS
13:20 MISS 3PTR by JONES,NATE

REBOUND DEF by FANNING,ERIC --
13:17 FOUL  by THOMAS,ZACH
13:17 SUB IN by MACLEAY,DJ
13:17 SUB OUT by FOULLAND,NANA

TURNOVER  by FOREMAN,KYLE 13:05
13:03 STEAL  by MACKENZIE,KIMBAL

FOUL  by MOSELY,CHEDDI 13:01
13:01 MISS FT by JONES,NATE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:01 MISS FT by JONES,NATE

REBOUND DEF by HAINES,DYLAN --
12:45 FOUL  by THOMAS,ZACH

SUB IN by CHAMBERS,KAMALI 12:45
SUB OUT by FOREMAN,KYLE 12:45

12:45 SUB IN by FRAZIER,RYAN
12:45 SUB IN by HOFFMAN,DOM
12:45 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ZACH
12:45 SUB OUT by AZZINARO,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by FANNING,ERIC 12:25
-- REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,DOM

12:17 14-13 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MACKENZIE,KIMBAL(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,KAMALI 11:47

11:47 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 11:47
SUB OUT by HAINES,DYLAN 11:47

11:47 SUB IN by HASS,CHRIS
11:47 SUB OUT by JONES,NATE
11:27 14-16 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HASS,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by MACKENZIE,KIMBAL
MISS JUMPER by MOSELY,CHEDDI 10:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MACLEAY,DJ
10:49 MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,RYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MACLEAY,DJ
FOUL  by FANNING,ERIC 10:47

10:47 14-17 H 3 GOOD FT by MACLEAY,DJ
10:47 MISS FT by MACLEAY,DJ

REBOUND DEF by MOSELY,CHEDDI --
SUB IN by FOREMAN,KYLE 10:47
SUB IN by HAVENER,NICK 10:47
SUB OUT by FANNING,ERIC 10:47
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,KAMALI 10:47

10:47 SUB IN by BROWN,STEPHEN
10:47 SUB OUT by MACKENZIE,KIMBAL

MISS JUMPER by HAVENER,NICK 10:31
-- REBOUND DEF by HASS,CHRIS

10:24 TURNOVER  by BROWN,STEPHEN
STEAL  by HAVENER,NICK 10:22

10:07 FOUL  by HOFFMAN,DOM
10:07 SUB IN by FOULLAND,NANA
10:07 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,DOM

GOOD JUMPER by PAPALE,JOHN(in the paint) 09:50 16-17 H 1
09:35 MISS JUMPER by MACLEAY,DJ

BLOCK  by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 09:35



-- REBOUND OFF by MACLEAY,DJ
FOUL  by HAVENER,NICK 09:34

09:34 16-18 H 2 GOOD FT by MACLEAY,DJ
09:34 16-19 H 3 GOOD FT by MACLEAY,DJ

SUB IN by HAINES,DYLAN 09:34
SUB OUT by HAVENER,NICK 09:34
GOOD DUNK by MBARGORBA,BLAISE(in the paint) 09:25 18-19 H 1
ASSIST  by FOREMAN,KYLE --

09:25 FOUL  by MACLEAY,DJ
GOOD FT by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 09:25 19-19

09:08 MISS LAYUP by FRAZIER,RYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by FOULLAND,NANA

09:06 MISS TIPIN by FOULLAND,NANA
REBOUND DEF by MBARGORBA,BLAISE --
MISS 3PTR by FOREMAN,KYLE 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,STEPHEN
08:45 19-21 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HASS,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,STEPHEN
TURNOVER  by FOREMAN,KYLE 08:28

08:27 STEAL  by MACLEAY,DJ
08:24 MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by MBARGORBA,BLAISE --
MISS 3PTR by MOSELY,CHEDDI 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HASS,CHRIS
07:54 TURNOVER  by BROWN,STEPHEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:54
07:54 SUB IN by OBERFELD,BEN
07:54 SUB IN by JONES,NATE
07:54 SUB IN by HOFFMAN,DOM
07:54 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,RYAN
07:54 SUB OUT by MACLEAY,DJ
07:54 SUB OUT by FOULLAND,NANA

FOUL  by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 07:43
TURNOVER  by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 07:43

07:14 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,STEPHEN
REBOUND DEF by HAINES,DYLAN --

06:54 FOUL  by OBERFELD,BEN
GOOD FT by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 06:54 20-21 H 1
MISS FT by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by FOULLAND,NANA
06:54 SUB IN by FRAZIER,RYAN
06:54 SUB IN by MACKENZIE,KIMBAL
06:54 SUB IN by FOULLAND,NANA
06:54 SUB OUT by OBERFELD,BEN
06:54 SUB OUT by HASS,CHRIS
06:54 SUB OUT by BROWN,STEPHEN
06:34 TURNOVER  by MACKENZIE,KIMBAL

SUB IN by FANNING,ERIC 06:34
SUB OUT by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 06:34

06:19 FOUL  by JONES,NATE
GOOD FT by MOSELY,CHEDDI 06:19 21-21
MISS FT by MOSELY,CHEDDI 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,DOM
FOUL  by HAINES,DYLAN 06:10

06:10 21-22 H 1 GOOD FT by FOULLAND,NANA
06:10 21-23 H 2 GOOD FT by FOULLAND,NANA

MISS 3PTR by PAPALE,JOHN 06:02
-- REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,DOM

05:47 MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:44 SUB IN by HASS,CHRIS
05:44 SUB IN by BROWN,STEPHEN



05:44 SUB OUT by MACKENZIE,KIMBAL
05:44 SUB OUT by JONES,NATE

GOOD 3PTR by PAPALE,JOHN 05:31 24-23 V 1
05:15 MISS JUMPER by HOFFMAN,DOM

REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,KYLE --
TURNOVER  by HAINES,DYLAN 04:58

04:40 24-25 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,STEPHEN

MISS 3PTR by HAINES,DYLAN 04:22
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,STEPHEN

04:13 MISS 3PTR by HASS,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by FOULLAND,NANA

04:10 MISS LAYUP by FOULLAND,NANA
BLOCK  by HAINES,DYLAN 04:10

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by CHAMBERS,KAMALI 04:10
SUB OUT by FANNING,ERIC 04:10

04:05 TURNOVER  by FOULLAND,NANA
GOOD 3PTR by CHAMBERS,KAMALI 03:41 27-25 V 2
ASSIST  by PAPALE,JOHN --

03:20 27-27 GOOD JUMPER by FRAZIER,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HASS,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by HAINES,DYLAN 02:58
-- REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,DOM

FOUL  by HAINES,DYLAN 02:49
02:49 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
02:49 MISS FT by FOULLAND,NANA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:49 MISS FT by FOULLAND,NANA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by FANNING,ERIC 02:47
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,KAMALI 02:47

02:47 SUB IN by MACLEAY,DJ
02:47 SUB OUT by FOULLAND,NANA

MISS LAYUP by FANNING,ERIC 02:18
02:18 BLOCK  by MACLEAY,DJ

-- REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,DOM
FOUL  by MOSELY,CHEDDI 02:14

02:14 27-28 H 1 GOOD FT by BROWN,STEPHEN
02:14 27-29 H 2 GOOD FT by BROWN,STEPHEN

MISS JUMPER by FANNING,ERIC 01:54
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,STEPHEN

01:45 27-31 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HOFFMAN,DOM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,STEPHEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:37
MISS 3PTR by MOSELY,CHEDDI 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,STEPHEN
01:09 MISS LAYUP by MACLEAY,DJ

BLOCK  by HAINES,DYLAN 01:09
REBOUND DEF by PAPALE,JOHN --
MISS 3PTR by MOSELY,CHEDDI 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,STEPHEN
00:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by CHAMBERS,KAMALI 00:48
SUB OUT by FANNING,ERIC 00:48

00:48 SUB IN by FOULLAND,NANA
00:48 SUB OUT by MACLEAY,DJ
00:34 27-34 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by FRAZIER,RYAN

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,STEPHEN
TURNOVER  by FOREMAN,KYLE 00:17

00:15 STEAL  by HASS,CHRIS
FOUL  by PAPALE,JOHN 00:15



Second Half Play By Play

00:15 27-35 H 8 GOOD FT by HASS,CHRIS
00:15 27-36 H 9 GOOD FT by HASS,CHRIS

SUB IN by FANNING,ERIC 00:15
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,KAMALI 00:15

00:15 SUB IN by JONES,NATE
00:15 SUB IN by MACLEAY,DJ
00:15 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,DOM
00:15 SUB OUT by FOULLAND,NANA

MISS LAYUP by FOREMAN,KYLE 00:04
00:04 BLOCK  by MACLEAY,DJ

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by FANNING,ERIC 00:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Boston University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bucknell
GOOD JUMPER by HAVENER,NICK 19:39 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by FOREMAN,KYLE --

19:13 MISS 3PTR by HASS,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by HAVENER,NICK --
MISS LAYUP by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 18:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,DOM
18:48 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by HOFFMAN,DOM

FOUL  by FANNING,ERIC 18:19
TURNOVER  by FANNING,ERIC 18:19

18:04 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HOFFMAN,DOM
-- ASSIST  by HASS,CHRIS

17:54 FOUL  by BANAS,MATT
17:54 SUB IN by FOULLAND,NANA
17:54 SUB OUT by BANAS,MATT

GOOD 3PTR by PAPALE,JOHN 17:53 5-5
ASSIST  by FOREMAN,KYLE --

17:29 5-7 H 2 GOOD DUNK by FOULLAND,NANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOFFMAN,DOM

MISS 3PTR by FANNING,ERIC 17:05
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 17:01
SUB IN by HAINES,DYLAN 17:01
SUB OUT by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 17:01

16:44 MISS 3PTR by HASS,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by HOFFMAN,DOM

16:37 5-9 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HASS,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOFFMAN,DOM

MISS JUMPER by FOREMAN,KYLE 16:14
16:14 BLOCK  by FOULLAND,NANA

REBOUND OFF by HAINES,DYLAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HAINES,DYLAN(in the paint) 16:09 7-9 H 2

15:55 MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,DOM
REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,KYLE --
GOOD 3PTR by HAINES,DYLAN 15:43 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by FANNING,ERIC --
FOUL  by HAVENER,NICK 15:21

15:21 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:21 MISS FT by FOULLAND,NANA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:21 MISS FT by FOULLAND,NANA

REBOUND DEF by HAVENER,NICK --
SUB IN by MOSELY,CHEDDI 15:21
SUB OUT by FANNING,ERIC 15:21

15:21 SUB IN by THOMAS,ZACH



15:21 SUB IN by AZZINARO,JOHN
15:21 SUB IN by MACKENZIE,KIMBAL
15:21 SUB OUT by BROWN,STEPHEN
15:21 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,RYAN
15:21 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,DOM

MISS JUMPER by HAVENER,NICK 14:59
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by HAVENER,NICK 14:38
SUB IN by FANNING,ERIC 14:38
SUB OUT by HAVENER,NICK 14:38

14:26 10-11 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,ZACH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HASS,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by FOREMAN,KYLE(in the paint) 14:11 12-11 V 1
13:54 MISS JUMPER by FOULLAND,NANA

REBOUND DEF by HAINES,DYLAN --
MISS LAYUP by HAINES,DYLAN 13:40
REBOUND OFF by FANNING,ERIC --

13:39 FOUL  by FOULLAND,NANA
GOOD FT by FANNING,ERIC 13:39 13-11 V 2
GOOD FT by FANNING,ERIC 13:39 14-11 V 3

13:39 SUB IN by JONES,NATE
13:39 SUB OUT by HASS,CHRIS
13:20 MISS 3PTR by JONES,NATE

REBOUND DEF by FANNING,ERIC --
13:17 FOUL  by THOMAS,ZACH
13:17 SUB IN by MACLEAY,DJ
13:17 SUB OUT by FOULLAND,NANA

TURNOVER  by FOREMAN,KYLE 13:05
13:03 STEAL  by MACKENZIE,KIMBAL

FOUL  by MOSELY,CHEDDI 13:01
13:01 MISS FT by JONES,NATE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:01 MISS FT by JONES,NATE

REBOUND DEF by HAINES,DYLAN --
12:45 FOUL  by THOMAS,ZACH

SUB IN by CHAMBERS,KAMALI 12:45
SUB OUT by FOREMAN,KYLE 12:45

12:45 SUB IN by FRAZIER,RYAN
12:45 SUB IN by HOFFMAN,DOM
12:45 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ZACH
12:45 SUB OUT by AZZINARO,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by FANNING,ERIC 12:25
-- REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,DOM

12:17 14-13 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MACKENZIE,KIMBAL(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,KAMALI 11:47

11:47 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 11:47
SUB OUT by HAINES,DYLAN 11:47

11:47 SUB IN by HASS,CHRIS
11:47 SUB OUT by JONES,NATE
11:27 14-16 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HASS,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by MACKENZIE,KIMBAL
MISS JUMPER by MOSELY,CHEDDI 10:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MACLEAY,DJ
10:49 MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,RYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MACLEAY,DJ
FOUL  by FANNING,ERIC 10:47

10:47 14-17 H 3 GOOD FT by MACLEAY,DJ
10:47 MISS FT by MACLEAY,DJ

REBOUND DEF by MOSELY,CHEDDI --
SUB IN by FOREMAN,KYLE 10:47
SUB IN by HAVENER,NICK 10:47



SUB OUT by FANNING,ERIC 10:47
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,KAMALI 10:47

10:47 SUB IN by BROWN,STEPHEN
10:47 SUB OUT by MACKENZIE,KIMBAL

MISS JUMPER by HAVENER,NICK 10:31
-- REBOUND DEF by HASS,CHRIS

10:24 TURNOVER  by BROWN,STEPHEN
STEAL  by HAVENER,NICK 10:22

10:07 FOUL  by HOFFMAN,DOM
10:07 SUB IN by FOULLAND,NANA
10:07 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,DOM

GOOD JUMPER by PAPALE,JOHN(in the paint) 09:50 16-17 H 1
09:35 MISS JUMPER by MACLEAY,DJ

BLOCK  by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 09:35
-- REBOUND OFF by MACLEAY,DJ

FOUL  by HAVENER,NICK 09:34
09:34 16-18 H 2 GOOD FT by MACLEAY,DJ
09:34 16-19 H 3 GOOD FT by MACLEAY,DJ

SUB IN by HAINES,DYLAN 09:34
SUB OUT by HAVENER,NICK 09:34
GOOD DUNK by MBARGORBA,BLAISE(in the paint) 09:25 18-19 H 1
ASSIST  by FOREMAN,KYLE --

09:25 FOUL  by MACLEAY,DJ
GOOD FT by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 09:25 19-19

09:08 MISS LAYUP by FRAZIER,RYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by FOULLAND,NANA

09:06 MISS TIPIN by FOULLAND,NANA
REBOUND DEF by MBARGORBA,BLAISE --
MISS 3PTR by FOREMAN,KYLE 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,STEPHEN
08:45 19-21 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HASS,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,STEPHEN
TURNOVER  by FOREMAN,KYLE 08:28

08:27 STEAL  by MACLEAY,DJ
08:24 MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by MBARGORBA,BLAISE --
MISS 3PTR by MOSELY,CHEDDI 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HASS,CHRIS
07:54 TURNOVER  by BROWN,STEPHEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:54
07:54 SUB IN by OBERFELD,BEN
07:54 SUB IN by JONES,NATE
07:54 SUB IN by HOFFMAN,DOM
07:54 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,RYAN
07:54 SUB OUT by MACLEAY,DJ
07:54 SUB OUT by FOULLAND,NANA

FOUL  by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 07:43
TURNOVER  by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 07:43

07:14 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,STEPHEN
REBOUND DEF by HAINES,DYLAN --

06:54 FOUL  by OBERFELD,BEN
GOOD FT by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 06:54 20-21 H 1
MISS FT by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by FOULLAND,NANA
06:54 SUB IN by FRAZIER,RYAN
06:54 SUB IN by MACKENZIE,KIMBAL
06:54 SUB IN by FOULLAND,NANA
06:54 SUB OUT by OBERFELD,BEN
06:54 SUB OUT by HASS,CHRIS
06:54 SUB OUT by BROWN,STEPHEN
06:34 TURNOVER  by MACKENZIE,KIMBAL

SUB IN by FANNING,ERIC 06:34



SUB OUT by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 06:34
06:19 FOUL  by JONES,NATE

GOOD FT by MOSELY,CHEDDI 06:19 21-21
MISS FT by MOSELY,CHEDDI 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,DOM
FOUL  by HAINES,DYLAN 06:10

06:10 21-22 H 1 GOOD FT by FOULLAND,NANA
06:10 21-23 H 2 GOOD FT by FOULLAND,NANA

MISS 3PTR by PAPALE,JOHN 06:02
-- REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,DOM

05:47 MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:44 SUB IN by HASS,CHRIS
05:44 SUB IN by BROWN,STEPHEN
05:44 SUB OUT by MACKENZIE,KIMBAL
05:44 SUB OUT by JONES,NATE

GOOD 3PTR by PAPALE,JOHN 05:31 24-23 V 1
05:15 MISS JUMPER by HOFFMAN,DOM

REBOUND DEF by FOREMAN,KYLE --
TURNOVER  by HAINES,DYLAN 04:58

04:40 24-25 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,STEPHEN

MISS 3PTR by HAINES,DYLAN 04:22
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,STEPHEN

04:13 MISS 3PTR by HASS,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by FOULLAND,NANA

04:10 MISS LAYUP by FOULLAND,NANA
BLOCK  by HAINES,DYLAN 04:10

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by CHAMBERS,KAMALI 04:10
SUB OUT by FANNING,ERIC 04:10

04:05 TURNOVER  by FOULLAND,NANA
GOOD 3PTR by CHAMBERS,KAMALI 03:41 27-25 V 2
ASSIST  by PAPALE,JOHN --

03:20 27-27 GOOD JUMPER by FRAZIER,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HASS,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by HAINES,DYLAN 02:58
-- REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,DOM

FOUL  by HAINES,DYLAN 02:49
02:49 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
02:49 MISS FT by FOULLAND,NANA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:49 MISS FT by FOULLAND,NANA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by FANNING,ERIC 02:47
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,KAMALI 02:47

02:47 SUB IN by MACLEAY,DJ
02:47 SUB OUT by FOULLAND,NANA

MISS LAYUP by FANNING,ERIC 02:18
02:18 BLOCK  by MACLEAY,DJ

-- REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,DOM
FOUL  by MOSELY,CHEDDI 02:14

02:14 27-28 H 1 GOOD FT by BROWN,STEPHEN
02:14 27-29 H 2 GOOD FT by BROWN,STEPHEN

MISS JUMPER by FANNING,ERIC 01:54
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,STEPHEN

01:45 27-31 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HOFFMAN,DOM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,STEPHEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:37
MISS 3PTR by MOSELY,CHEDDI 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,STEPHEN
01:09 MISS LAYUP by MACLEAY,DJ



BLOCK  by HAINES,DYLAN 01:09
REBOUND DEF by PAPALE,JOHN --
MISS 3PTR by MOSELY,CHEDDI 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,STEPHEN
00:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by CHAMBERS,KAMALI 00:48
SUB OUT by FANNING,ERIC 00:48

00:48 SUB IN by FOULLAND,NANA
00:48 SUB OUT by MACLEAY,DJ
00:34 27-34 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by FRAZIER,RYAN

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,STEPHEN
TURNOVER  by FOREMAN,KYLE 00:17

00:15 STEAL  by HASS,CHRIS
FOUL  by PAPALE,JOHN 00:15

00:15 27-35 H 8 GOOD FT by HASS,CHRIS
00:15 27-36 H 9 GOOD FT by HASS,CHRIS

SUB IN by FANNING,ERIC 00:15
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,KAMALI 00:15

00:15 SUB IN by JONES,NATE
00:15 SUB IN by MACLEAY,DJ
00:15 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,DOM
00:15 SUB OUT by FOULLAND,NANA

MISS LAYUP by FOREMAN,KYLE 00:04
00:04 BLOCK  by MACLEAY,DJ

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by FANNING,ERIC 00:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by MOSELY,CHEDDI 20:00
SUB OUT by HAVENER,NICK 20:00

20:00 SUB IN by FOULLAND,NANA
20:00 SUB OUT by BANAS,MATT
19:36 TURNOVER  by HOFFMAN,DOM

TURNOVER  by FANNING,ERIC 19:15
19:13 STEAL  by HASS,CHRIS

FOUL  by FOREMAN,KYLE 19:09
19:09 27-37 H 10 GOOD FT by HASS,CHRIS
19:09 27-38 H 11 GOOD FT by HASS,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by PAPALE,JOHN 18:53
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 18:47

-- REBOUND DEF by FOULLAND,NANA
18:36 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,STEPHEN

BLOCK  by FOREMAN,KYLE 18:36
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by FOREMAN,KYLE 18:31

18:13 TURNOVER  by BROWN,STEPHEN
MISS JUMPER by FANNING,ERIC 18:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HASS,CHRIS
17:53 27-41 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by HASS,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,STEPHEN
GOOD 3PTR by PAPALE,JOHN 17:42 30-41 H 11
ASSIST  by MOSELY,CHEDDI --

17:20 TURNOVER  by HASS,CHRIS
STEAL  by FOREMAN,KYLE 17:19
GOOD 3PTR by MOSELY,CHEDDI(fastbreak) 17:16 33-41 H 8
ASSIST  by FOREMAN,KYLE --

17:00 33-43 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by FOULLAND,NANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOFFMAN,DOM

MISS 3PTR by MOSELY,CHEDDI 16:47
-- REBOUND DEF by HASS,CHRIS

FOUL  by FOREMAN,KYLE 16:41
SUB IN by HAVENER,NICK 16:41



SUB OUT by FANNING,ERIC 16:41
16:41 SUB IN by THOMAS,ZACH
16:41 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,DOM
16:33 TURNOVER  by FOULLAND,NANA

STEAL  by HAVENER,NICK 16:32
MISS 3PTR by FOREMAN,KYLE 16:23

-- REBOUND DEF by FOULLAND,NANA
FOUL  by FOREMAN,KYLE 16:16
SUB IN by CHAMBERS,KAMALI 16:16
SUB OUT by FOREMAN,KYLE 16:16

16:16 SUB IN by JONES,NATE
16:16 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,RYAN
16:06 TURNOVER  by BROWN,STEPHEN

STEAL  by MOSELY,CHEDDI 16:05
MISS JUMPER by HAVENER,NICK 15:56

-- REBOUND DEF by FOULLAND,NANA
15:47 33-45 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,ZACH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PAPALE,JOHN 15:22
REBOUND OFF by PAPALE,JOHN --
TURNOVER  by PAPALE,JOHN 15:15

15:14 STEAL  by BROWN,STEPHEN
15:11 33-47 H 14 GOOD DUNK by HASS,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,STEPHEN
14:46 FOUL  by THOMAS,ZACH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:46
GOOD FT by CHAMBERS,KAMALI 14:46 34-47 H 13
GOOD FT by CHAMBERS,KAMALI 14:46 35-47 H 12
SUB IN by HAINES,DYLAN 14:46
SUB IN by FANNING,ERIC 14:46
SUB OUT by HAVENER,NICK 14:46
SUB OUT by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 14:46

14:46 SUB IN by MACKENZIE,KIMBAL
14:46 SUB IN by MACLEAY,DJ
14:46 SUB OUT by BROWN,STEPHEN
14:46 SUB OUT by FOULLAND,NANA
14:23 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ZACH

STEAL  by HAINES,DYLAN 14:21
GOOD LAYUP by FANNING,ERIC(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:16 37-47 H 10

14:04 MISS LAYUP by MACLEAY,DJ
-- REBOUND OFF by MACLEAY,DJ

14:00 MISS 3PTR by HASS,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by HAINES,DYLAN --

13:56 FOUL  by MACLEAY,DJ
MISS 3PTR by PAPALE,JOHN 13:28

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,NATE
13:15 MISS 3PTR by MACLEAY,DJ

REBOUND DEF by FANNING,ERIC --
MISS 3PTR by MOSELY,CHEDDI 13:02

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ZACH
12:32 MISS JUMPER by JONES,NATE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by FOREMAN,KYLE 12:29
SUB OUT by PAPALE,JOHN 12:29

12:29 SUB IN by FOULLAND,NANA
12:29 SUB IN by FRAZIER,RYAN
12:29 SUB IN by BROWN,STEPHEN
12:29 SUB IN by HOFFMAN,DOM
12:29 SUB OUT by MACKENZIE,KIMBAL
12:29 SUB OUT by HASS,CHRIS
12:29 SUB OUT by MACLEAY,DJ
12:29 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by FOREMAN,KYLE(in the paint) 12:18 39-47 H 8



11:58 MISS LAYUP by FOULLAND,NANA
BLOCK  by FANNING,ERIC 11:58
REBOUND DEF by FANNING,ERIC --

11:57 FOUL  by FOULLAND,NANA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:57
SUB IN by PAPALE,JOHN 11:57
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,KAMALI 11:57
GOOD LAYUP by FOREMAN,KYLE(in the paint) 11:33 41-47 H 6

11:15 41-50 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by FRAZIER,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by FOULLAND,NANA

TURNOVER  by HAINES,DYLAN 11:00
11:00 SUB IN by HASS,CHRIS
11:00 SUB OUT by JONES,NATE
10:44 41-53 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by FRAZIER,RYAN

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,STEPHEN
MISS JUMPER by FOREMAN,KYLE 10:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:02 MISS JUMPER by HASS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by HAINES,DYLAN --
FOUL  by FANNING,ERIC 09:46
TURNOVER  by FANNING,ERIC 09:46

09:32 41-56 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by HOFFMAN,DOM
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,STEPHEN

MISS 3PTR by PAPALE,JOHN 09:18
-- REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,DOM

09:10 41-58 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,STEPHEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:09
SUB IN by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 09:09
SUB IN by HAVENER,NICK 09:09
SUB OUT by HAINES,DYLAN 09:09
SUB OUT by FANNING,ERIC 09:09
TURNOVER  by HAVENER,NICK 08:58

08:57 STEAL  by HOFFMAN,DOM
08:53 41-61 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by HASS,CHRIS(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by FRAZIER,RYAN
08:35 FOUL  by FOULLAND,NANA
08:35 SUB IN by MACLEAY,DJ
08:35 SUB OUT by FOULLAND,NANA

MISS LAYUP by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 08:33
REBOUND OFF by MBARGORBA,BLAISE --
GOOD LAYUP by MBARGORBA,BLAISE(in the paint) 08:31 43-61 H 18

08:08 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,STEPHEN
BLOCK  by FOREMAN,KYLE 08:08

-- REBOUND OFF by MACLEAY,DJ
08:04 43-64 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by HOFFMAN,DOM

-- ASSIST  by MACLEAY,DJ
07:48 FOUL  by MACLEAY,DJ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:48
MISS FT by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 07:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 07:48 44-64 H 20
SUB IN by FANNING,ERIC 07:48
SUB OUT by MOSELY,CHEDDI 07:48

07:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:20 MISS JUMPER by HASS,CHRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by MACLEAY,DJ
07:06 MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,RYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MACLEAY,DJ
06:56 MISS 3PTR by HASS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by MBARGORBA,BLAISE --
FOUL  by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 06:47
TURNOVER  by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 06:47



06:47 SUB IN by FOULLAND,NANA
06:47 SUB OUT by MACLEAY,DJ
06:19 MISS JUMPER by FOULLAND,NANA

REBOUND DEF by HAVENER,NICK --
MISS LAYUP by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 06:11

06:11 BLOCK  by FOULLAND,NANA
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,STEPHEN

06:06 44-66 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by HASS,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,STEPHEN

05:53 FOUL  by BROWN,STEPHEN
SUB IN by CHAMBERS,KAMALI 05:53
SUB OUT by FOREMAN,KYLE 05:53
MISS LAYUP by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,DOM
05:21 44-68 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by FOULLAND,NANA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOFFMAN,DOM
GOOD DUNK by FANNING,ERIC(in the paint) 05:04 46-68 H 22

05:04 FOUL  by HOFFMAN,DOM
GOOD FT by FANNING,ERIC 05:04 47-68 H 21
SUB IN by HAINES,DYLAN 05:04
SUB OUT by MBARGORBA,BLAISE 05:04

04:58 TURNOVER  by BROWN,STEPHEN
STEAL  by HAVENER,NICK 04:57
MISS LAYUP by FANNING,ERIC 04:52

04:52 BLOCK  by HOFFMAN,DOM
-- REBOUND DEF by FOULLAND,NANA

FOUL  by HAVENER,NICK 04:52
04:32 MISS LAYUP by FOULLAND,NANA

BLOCK  by HAVENER,NICK 04:32
REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,KAMALI --
TURNOVER  by FANNING,ERIC 04:25

04:24 STEAL  by BROWN,STEPHEN
04:14 47-70 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by HOFFMAN,DOM

-- ASSIST  by FRAZIER,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by CHAMBERS,KAMALI 03:57 50-70 H 20
ASSIST  by PAPALE,JOHN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:53
SUB IN by MOSELY,CHEDDI 03:53
SUB IN by FOREMAN,KYLE 03:53
SUB OUT by FANNING,ERIC 03:53
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,KAMALI 03:53

03:39 50-73 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by FRAZIER,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by HOFFMAN,DOM

MISS 3PTR by MOSELY,CHEDDI 03:25
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:22 SUB IN by THOMAS,ZACH
03:22 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,DOM
03:17 SUB IN by JONES,NATE
03:17 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,RYAN
02:57 50-75 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by FOULLAND,NANA(in the paint)
02:48 FOUL  by FOULLAND,NANA

MISS FT by MOSELY,CHEDDI 02:48
-- REBOUND DEF by FOULLAND,NANA

SUB IN by CHAMBERS,KAMALI 02:48
SUB OUT by PAPALE,JOHN 02:48

02:39 50-77 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ZACH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,STEPHEN

02:30 SUB IN by BANAS,MATT
02:30 SUB IN by AZZINARO,JOHN
02:30 SUB OUT by FOULLAND,NANA
02:30 SUB OUT by HASS,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by HAINES,DYLAN 02:21



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:04 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ZACH

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,NATE
01:56 MISS JUMPER by BANAS,MATT

REBOUND DEF by HAINES,DYLAN --
01:47 FOUL  by BANAS,MATT

GOOD FT by MOSELY,CHEDDI 01:47 51-77 H 26
GOOD FT by MOSELY,CHEDDI 01:47 52-77 H 25
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRANDON 01:47
SUB OUT by MOSELY,CHEDDI 01:47

01:47 SUB IN by MACKENZIE,KIMBAL
01:47 SUB IN by O'REILLY,MATT
01:47 SUB IN by OBERFELD,BEN
01:47 SUB OUT by JONES,NATE
01:47 SUB OUT by BROWN,STEPHEN
01:47 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ZACH
01:20 MISS JUMPER by MACKENZIE,KIMBAL

REBOUND DEF by HAVENER,NICK --
01:19 FOUL  by OBERFELD,BEN

MISS FT by HAVENER,NICK 01:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HAVENER,NICK 01:19 53-77 H 24

01:11 TURNOVER  by MACKENZIE,KIMBAL
STEAL  by HAVENER,NICK 01:11
MISS 3PTR by FOREMAN,KYLE 01:04
REBOUND OFF by HAVENER,NICK --
GOOD DUNK by HAVENER,NICK(in the paint) 00:59 55-77 H 22

00:55 55-80 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by O'REILLY,MATT(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by MACKENZIE,KIMBAL

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRANDON 00:47 58-80 H 22
ASSIST  by CHAMBERS,KAMALI --

00:47 FOUL  by O'REILLY,MATT
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,BRANDON 00:47 59-80 H 21

00:24 MISS JUMPER by BANAS,MATT
BLOCK  by HAVENER,NICK 00:24
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by FOREMAN,KYLE 00:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRANDON 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BANAS,MATT


